TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Severn Trent Services Ltd.		04/15/2009	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hach Company	
Street Address:	5600 Lindbergh Drive	
City:	Loveland	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80538	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3022787	ECLOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)938-9995

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-938-9999

Email: jjung@olgip.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen S. Ryan

Address Line 1: 2060 Broadway, Suite 300
Address Line 2: The Ollila Law Group LLC
Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27441/306
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen S. Ryan
Signature:	/kathleen s. ryan/
Date:	06/10/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004002 FRAME: 0001

900135967

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment - Severn to Hach#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment - Severn to Hach#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004002 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Severn Trent Services Limited, a United Kingdom private limited company having a principal place of business at 2297 Coventry Road, Birmingham B26 3PU United Kingdom, is the owner of the patents and trademark listed on Schedule A attached hereto, (the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, Hach Company, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business located at 5600 Lindbergh Drive, Loveland, Colorado 80538, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring said Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Severn Trent Services Limited does hereby assign and transfer unto the said Hach Company all its right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property on the attached schedule A, together with any rights Severn Trent Services Limited may have acquired with respect thereto pursuant to common law or any other law, regulation or practice and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and Severn Trent Services Limited agrees to the registration of the recordal of Hach Company as sole proprietor of the Intellectual Property at the Patent Offices where the Intellectual Property is in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment on the dates indicated below.

Date: 15 TH AMUL 2009	SEVERN TRENT SERVICES LIMITED
	By: Kichan liper Title: FINANCE DIRECTOR
	HACH COMPANY
Date: 04/16/09	By: Russell M. Young Title: Director

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	TITLE/MARK	PATENT // TRÁDEMARK = APP. NO:	PATENT/ TRADEMARK REG. NO.	GRANT/REG.
GB	PORTABLE LIGHT DETECTOR	0107532.4	2373852	8 June 2005
GB	TEST KIT CASE WITH LUMINOMETER	2100485	2100485	9 April 2001
US	MARK: ECLOX (Stylized)	76/623,699	3,022,787	6 December 2005

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 004002 FRAME: 0004

5 500